
LEGAL NOTICE 

 

RARITAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 

 

Notice is hereby given that Raritan Valley Community College is issuing a Request for Qualifications to 

establish a pool of contractors for CONSTRUCTION RELATED SERVICES on an as needed basis.  

Copies of the RFQ are available at the Purchasing and Contracts Office, Room L022, Raritan Valley 

Community College, 118 Lamington Road, North Branch, NJ 08876 or via e-mail request at 

Michael.DePinto@raritanval.edu. 

 

Proposals must be submitted to the Purchasing and Contracts Office, Room L022, Raritan Valley 

Community College, 118 Lamington Road, North Branch, NJ 08876.  The deadline for receipt of 

proposals is Wednesday, June 6, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.  Any proposal received after said deadline, 

whether by mail or otherwise will be returned unopened.  No proposals will be accepted after the above 

referenced date.  Proposals must be submitted in sealed envelopes with the name of the RFQ clearly marked 

on the outside of the envelope.  Proposals may not be faxed or transmitted over the telephone. 

 

The College assumes no responsibility for delays in any form of carrier, mail or delivery service causing 

the proposal to be received by the Purchasing Office later than the above referenced scheduled deadline. 

 

Nothing herein is intended to exclude any responsible firm or in any way restrain or restrict competition. 

All responsible firms are encouraged to submit proposals.  Final selection of the firm(s) shall be made by 

the Raritan Valley Community College Board of Trustees by formal resolution. 

 

The College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals submitted in the best interest of the 

College.  The College further reserves the right to waive any defect or informality in any proposal should 

it be in the best interest of the College.  Proposers are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 

1975, c. 127 (N.J.A.C. 17:27) and P.L. 77, c. 33. 

 

This Request for Qualifications is being solicited through a fair and open process, in accordance with 

N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4 et seq., to obtain proposals from which the College may choose contractors that best 

meet the College’s needs based on the evaluation criteria included within the specifications.   

 

All respondents must comply with P.L. 2001, c.134 & P.L. 2004, c.57 and must submit a copy of the New 

Jersey Business Registration Certificate that is issued by the NJ Department of Treasury/Division of 

Revenue with the Request for Proposal.  To obtain further information regarding the Certificate, visit the 

State’s web site at www.state.nj.us/treasury/revenue/busregcert.htm or by calling them at (609) 292-1730. 

 

Any business entity that receives in a calendar year $50,000.00 or more in aggregate compensation from 

contracts with a public entity, must annually file with the Election Law Enforcement Commission (ELEC), 

a political contribution report by a deadline to be established by ELEC, reporting all contributions made to 

candidates or candidate committees, for a public office that has ultimate responsibility for the awarding of 

public contracts.  ELEC will post the new disclosure form, filing deadline, and disclosure guidelines on 

their website: www.elec.state.nj.us. 

  

Dated this: May 21, 2018    By Order of:   Michael DePinto 

Director of Purchasing 

mailto:Michael.DePinto@raritanval.edu
http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/revenue/busregcert.htm

